collection in the year 1961 and for the specific purpose
indicated.

For General Fund (based on
General Fund appropriation)
Seventeen and one-half mills (17.5)...........$607,949.

Section 3. That commencing January 1, 1961, the salary of
the City Manager of the City of Grand Junction, Colorado, shall
be ten thousand nine hundred eighty ($10,980.) dollars per annum.

Section 4. By reason of the fact that this ordinance must
be in effect on January 1st, 1961, a special emergency is declared
to exist and the City Council finds and determines that the
passage of this ordinance is immediately necessary for the preser-